

1350 Bennett Valley Road Santa Rosa, CA 95404 p: (707) 545-4200 f: (707) 573-9342 sonomacountyfair.com

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AWARD Janitorial Services 2024 Sonoma County Fair Sonoma County Fair & Exposition, Inc.

Per the recommendation of the Evaluation Committee, the 2024 Sonoma County Fair Janitorial Services Contract is scheduled to be awarded to:

J.R. Cleaning Systems 2350 McBride Ln. D7 Santa Rosa, CA, 95403

Confidentiality of Proposals: The Corporation will hold the contents of all proposals in confidence until issuance of the "Notice of the Award." Once the "Notice of the Award" is issued, no proposal will be treated as confidential. Any proprietary or other legally protected material must be so indicated to remain confidential.

Protest Process: Only Proposers to this RFP can file a protest. Protests must be in writing and must detail the nature of the protest. Protests must be submitted within 48 hours of the Notice of Proposed Award (Deadline: Friday, March 29, 2023, at 12:00 p.m.). All protests will be reviewed by the Sonoma County Fair Board who will determine the validity of the protest and what action, if any, will be taken in response to the protest.

At the Fairgrounds:
Golf Course
RV Park
Jockey Club

Wine Country Racing Fair Foundation